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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light 
Company’s 2021 General Rate Case upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by overnight 
mail and electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative 
listed in the commission’s master service list for this docket. 
 

Service List 
UE-19____ 

 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 
 

  
 

Assistant Attorney General 
Brett Shearer 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Bshearer@utc.wa.gov 
 

Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
chandam@atg.wa.gov 
 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504  
JCameron@utc.wa.gov 
 

Joe Dallas 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
NinaS@atg.wa.gov  
 

Julian Beattie 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jbeattie@utc.wa.gov 

Sally Brown  
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Sally.brown@utc.wa.gov  
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WUTC 
Jason Ball 
WUTC 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 
 

Krista Gross 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov  

Betsy DeMarco 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 
 

 

NW Energy Coalition 
Wendy Gerlitz 
Senior Policy Associate 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave # 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
 

Joni Bosh 
Senior Policy Analyst 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue STE 304 
Seattle, WA 98104 
joni@nwenergy.org 
 

NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave STE 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 

 

Packaging Corporation of America 
Tyler Pepple  
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
 

Bradley Mullins  
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
 

Patrick Loupin 
PCA Corporate Purchasing Manager - Energy 
Packaging Corporation of America 
101 S. Capitol Blvd STE 800 
Boise, ID 83702 
PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com 
 

Joshua D. Weber 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
jdw@dvclaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
jog@dvclaw.com   
 

Patrick Oshie 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
507 Ballard Rd. 
Zillah, WA 98593 
pjo@dvclaw.com 
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Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities 
Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities 
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266 
Portland, OR 97204 
jcarr@icnu.org 
 

 

Sierra Club 
Ana Boyd 
SIERRA CLUB 
2101 Webster STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org   

Gloria Smith 
SIERRA CLUB 
2101 Webster STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 

Sierra Club 
SIERRA CLUB 
2101 Webster STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org  
 

   

Pacific Power & Light Company 
Etta Lockey 
Vice President, Regulation 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adam@mcd-law.com 

Ajay Kumar 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 
 

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mcd-law.com  

Matthew McVee 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
 

Ariel Son 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 972132 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com  

The Energy Project 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
info@theenergyproject.com 
 

Shawn Collins 
Director 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 
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Simon ffitch 
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 

 

Wal-Mart 
Steve Chriss 
Manager - State Rate Proceedings 
Walmart Stores, Inc. (1) 
2001 SE 10th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
 

Samuel L. Roberts 
Hutchinson, Cox, Coons, Orr & Sherlock, 
P.C. 
PO Box 10886 
Eugene, OR 97440 
sroberts@eugenelaw.com 

The Alliance for Solar Choice 
Kathleen D. Kapla 
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP 
8205 31st AVE NE 
Seattle, WA 98115 
kkapla@kfwlaw.com 
 

Joseph Wiedman 
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP 
436 14th Street STE 1305 
Oakland, CA 94612 
jwiedman@kfwlaw.com 

 
 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 13th day of December, 2019. 
 
             
                                                                         __________________________________ 
       Katie Savarin 
       Senior Coordiantor, Regulatory Operations 
 


